

MEETING DATE: August 10, 2020 Submitted By: Legal   SUBJECT: A Resolution for 7-Eleven 2.0 Amended Site Plan   This will be the name of A Resolution for 7-Eleven 2.0 Amended Site Plan   Staff Recommenda A pprove, Deny or Approve with Conditions   (MOTION READY) Approve, Deny or Approve with Conditions		
This will be the name of the Item as it will appear on the Agenda A Resolution for 7-Eleven 2.0 Amended Site Plan   STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Approve. Denv or Approve with Conditions		
Approve. Deriv of Approve with Conditions		
SUMMARY The City's Interim Land Development Regulations provides procedures for the review and adoption of site plans by the City Council.   JUSTIFICATION: The City's Interim Land Development Regulations provides procedures for the review and adoption of site plans by the City Council.		
AGREEMENT: BUDGET:		
SELECT, if applicableSTAFF REPORT:PROCLAMATION:		
EXHIBIT(S): X OTHER:		
IDENTIFY EACH ATTACHMENT. For example, an agreement may have 2 exhibits, identify the agreement and Exhibit A and Exbibit BAgenda Item Cover Sheet Staff Report Resolution Site Plan Legal Description		
SELECT, if applicableRESOLUTION:XORDINANCE:		
IDENTIFY FULL RESOLUTION OR ORDINANCE TITLE (if Item is not a Resolution or Ordinance, please erase all default text from this field's textbox and leave blank) A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF WESTLAKE, FLORIDA, A RESOLUTION OF THE SITE PLAN FOR 7-ELEVEN 2.0 WHICH INCLUDES A GAS STATION, CAR WASH AND A 4500 SQUARE FOOT CONVENIENCE STORE, THE AMENDMENT INCLUDES A TACO FOOD SERVICE, AND OTHER SITE PLAN MODIFICATIONS LOCATED AT 4965 SEMINOLE PRATT WHITNEY ROAD, IN THE CITY OF WESTLAKE, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, PROVIDING FOR IMPLEMENTATION; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.		
FISCAL IMPACT (if any): \$		